

Drop-Off Center Used Oil Collection Improvements - REBID

Bids Received: 05/30/2025 11:00 AM CDT

					Short Pour Delivery Services LLC		State Contractors Inc		Hunzinger Construction	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	40	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
2	4011	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LS	1	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$12,201.00	\$12,201.00
3	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00
4	5990	48" DIA SUMP STRUCTURE W/ INLET GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 3,614.00
5	7990	6-INCH CONCRETE PAD W/ 4-INCH CURB	LS	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00	\$39,635.00	\$39,635.00
6	7991	CONCRETE SEALANT	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00
7	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, NO. 40 SEED, AND EROSION MAT	SY	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,295.00
8	14200	BOLLARD	EACH	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$11,320.00
Base Bid Total:						\$48,195.00		\$50,370.00		\$71,000.00
Alternate Bid										
9	12990	YELLOW PAINT	LS	1	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Base Bid and Alternate Total						\$50,180.00		\$51,670.00		\$72,800.00

Budget Amount: \$60,000.00

Recommend award of the Base Bid and Alternate Bid to the low bidder, Short Pour Delivery Services, LLC, in the amount of \$50,180.00.